
2025 UT Martin Skyhawk Baseball

Conference statistics for UT Martin (as of May 21, 2025)

(OVC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 11-14   Home: 7-7   Away: 4-7   OVC: 11-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 3 GRINES, TJ  . 3 9 1 6-6 23 5 9 3 0 0 8 12  . 5 2 2 3 0 1 1  . 4 6 2 0 0 0-0 8 8 0 1.000

 4 TOWNSEND, Arderrius  . 3 9 0 20-20 77 20 30 4 0 8 16 58  . 7 5 3 9 3 25 1  . 4 7 2 0 1 5-6 13 2 1  . 9 3 8

 8 POPICK, JT  . 3 3 8 23-19 80 15 27 3 0 1 17 33  . 4 1 3 7 0 14 3  . 3 8 6 1 0 2-4 40 39 3  . 9 6 3

10 CAPPS, Brody  . 3 2 0 25-25 100 22 32 6 1 3 31 49  . 4 9 0 9 3 10 0  . 3 7 9 4 0 4-4 138 8 4  . 9 7 3

25 BELL, Blaze  . 3 0 3 21-21 76 14 23 5 0 0 10 28  . 3 6 8 8 3 9 1  . 3 8 6 1 1 2-3 63 5 0 1.000

 6 FITHIAN, Jalen  . 2 9 4 25-25 109 19 32 6 0 2 11 44  . 4 0 4 9 2 14 0  . 3 5 5 1 1 19-21 83 0 2  . 9 7 6

 7 GREENE, Cameron  . 2 7 6 25-25 76 18 21 4 0 3 13 34  . 4 4 7 17 0 22 0  . 4 0 9 0 8 4-5 52 60 13  . 8 9 6

11 HUDSON, Jordan  . 2 7 3 18-15 55 9 15 1 1 0 9 18  . 3 2 7 4 4 14 1  . 3 5 4 2 1 0-2 33 1 0 1.000

28 ANDERSON, Garner  . 2 5 6 19-19 82 16 21 5 1 1 11 31  . 3 7 8 8 1 22 0  . 3 3 0 0 1 9-11 47 3 2  . 9 6 2

 5 KATSABOULAS, Jonah  . 2 3 4 25-25 94 15 22 5 0 0 15 27  . 2 8 7 9 3 8 5  . 3 1 2 3 2 6-6 25 47 11  . 8 6 7

 9 MICALLEF, Frank  . 2 0 0 4-4 15 1 3 0 0 1 5 6  . 4 0 0 1 1 3 1  . 2 7 8 1 0 0-0 19 0 0 1.000

12 KOCH, Tommy  . 1 9 1 21-21 68 12 13 3 0 0 10 16  . 2 3 5 12 0 16 0  . 3 0 5 2 3 2-2 127 13 4  . 9 7 2

Totals  . 2 9 0 25 855 166 248 45 3 19 156 356  . 4 1 6 96 20 158 13  . 3 6 9 15 18 53-64 656 213 44  . 9 5 2

Opponents  . 3 1 1 25 900 184 280 48 3 30 176 424  . 4 7 1 112 31 140 12  . 4 0 0 14 13 30-38 651 236 38  . 9 5 9

LOB - Team (187), Opp (231). DPs turned - Team (19), Opp (15). CI - Team (1), KOCH 1. IBB - Team (1), TOWNSEND 1, Opp (2).

Picked off - POPICK 3, BELL 1.

(OVC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

34 BARTLE, Jeb  1 . 7 3 1-3 12 0 0 0/0 3 26.0 29 9 5 6 30 3 0 0  . 2 9 0 0 1 0 0 2

19 SITTON, Jacob  3 . 9 3 3-1 9 9 0 0/0 0 52.2 59 32 23 27 27 12 0 4  . 2 8 6 2 3 0 2 3

36 BASKIN, Kaleb  4 . 5 0 1-2 12 0 0 0/0 2 18.0 23 11 9 2 8 5 0 2  . 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 1

16 PEREZ, Shawn  4 . 5 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 4 3 2 2 5 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 2 0 1 0

55 WAGER, Zach  4 . 9 3 4-5 9 7 0 0/0 0 45.2 51 33 25 20 25 10 1 5  . 2 8 2 2 3 0 3 2

20 KING, Brandon  5 . 0 9 1-0 6 4 0 0/0 0 23.0 29 19 13 9 8 3 1 4  . 3 0 9 3 8 0 2 2

15 SHROPSHIRE, Mason  6 . 3 0 1-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 10.0 10 7 7 13 9 2 0 0  . 2 7 0 3 1 0 0 2

27 HOBSON, J. Henry  6 . 7 5 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 11 8 3 4 4 1 0 0  . 4 2 3 1 1 0 0 0

23 GAST, Austin  9 . 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 0/0 0 16.0 25 21 16 10 13 5 0 5  . 3 5 2 2 6 0 3 1

32 NUNN, JP 10.12 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 5 3 3 1 4 2 0 1  . 4 1 7 0 1 0 1 0

21 BAYLES, Drake 17.55 0-3 5 4 0 0/0 0 13.1 27 28 26 13 3 4 1 7  . 4 0 9 0 5 0 0 0

22 KARNS, Aidan 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 LONG, Quin 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 1 3 3 2 3 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

30 ARENDER, Brock 45.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 5 5 5 2 0 0 0 1  . 6 2 5 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 8 4 11-14 25 25 0 0/0 5 218.2 280 184 142 112 140 48 3 30  . 3 1 1 16 31 0 14 13

Opponents  5 . 9 3 14-11 25 25 2 2/0 4 217.0 248 166 143 96 158 45 3 19  . 2 9 0 15 20 0 15 18

PB - Team (5), KOCH 4, MICALLEF 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (6), SITTON 2, KOCH 1, KING 1, WAGER 1, BAYLES 1, Opp (4).

SBA/ATT - KOCH (27-35), SITTON (11-12), WAGER (7-8), BARTLE (2-6), BASKIN (2-3), MICALLEF (3-3), SHROPSHIRE (2-2), HOBSON

(2-2), KING (1-2), BAYLES (2-2), NUNN (1-1).



2025 UT Martin Skyhawk Baseball

Conference statistics for UT Martin (as of May 21, 2025)

(OVC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

25 BELL, Blaze 68 63 5 0 1.000 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 HUDSON, Jordan 34 33 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 MICALLEF, Frank 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0

 3 GRINES, TJ 16 8 8 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 WAGER, Zach 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

20 KING, Brandon 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

36 BASKIN, Kaleb 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

21 BAYLES, Drake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

16 PEREZ, Shawn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 SHROPSHIRE, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 6 FITHIAN, Jalen 85 83 0 2  . 9 7 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 CAPPS, Brody 150 138 8 4  . 9 7 3 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 KOCH, Tommy 144 127 13 4  . 9 7 2 0 27 8  . 7 7 1 4 1

 8 POPICK, JT 82 40 39 3  . 9 6 3 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 ANDERSON, Garner 52 47 3 2  . 9 6 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 TOWNSEND, Arderrius 16 13 2 1  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 GREENE, Cameron 125 52 60 13  . 8 9 6 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 KATSABOULAS, Jonah 83 25 47 11  . 8 6 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 SITTON, Jacob 12 4 6 2  . 8 3 3 1 11 1  . 9 1 7 0 0

23 GAST, Austin 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 BARTLE, Jeb 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 2 4  . 3 3 3 0 0

33 LONG, Quin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 HOBSON, J. Henry 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

30 ARENDER, Brock 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 KARNS, Aidan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 NUNN, JP 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 913 656 213 44  . 9 5 2 19 30 8  . 7 8 9 5 1

Opponents 925 651 236 38  . 9 5 9 15 53 11  . 8 2 8 5 0


